136 Old Highway 99 S.

ROBERTS CREEK )seburg OR 9747:

_ “"" WATER DISTRICT "esores

ax: 541-679-0354

SCHEDULE OF WATER SERVICE RATES

Current rates and Proposed rates effective for November 2017

SCHEDULE OF CONNECTION RATES

5/8" x 3/4" meter
1

11/2"

o

3"
4
6"
8" (to be determined by Board)

SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS RATES

High Level Charge (above Highlands Pump Station)
Service Deposit
= Inside District
= Outside District
= Meters larger than 3/4"
Fee for NSF Checks / Cards
Late Payment Fee
Late Notification Fee (door hanger fee)
Cut-Lock Fee
Reconnect Fee if locked off for non-compliance/non-
On-Off Requests (example: home inspection)
After-hours service call
Increase in meter size
Decrease in meter size
Change meter location on same tax lot
Accounts turned over for collection

SCHEDULE OF WATER SERVICE RATES

Meter Size ERU/EQUIV
3/4" meter 1

1" 25
1-1/2" 5

2" 8

3" 16

4" 25

6" 50

8" (to be determined by Board)
10" (to be determined by Board)

Each 1,000 gallons

Hook-up fee plus the difference in the SDC portic

Time and materials
Time and materials
A fee of 40% of the total balance owing

will be added to a bill when turned over for collection.

CURRENT

Base:

Inside District
(excludes

water usage)

21.50

53.75

107.50
172.00
344.00
537.50
1,075.00
2,110.00

2.45

PROPOSED

Base:

Inside District
(excludes

water usage)

23.00

57.50

115.00

184.00

368.00

575.00
1150.00
2257.00

2.85

TOTAL NEW
NEW HOOK-UP or SDC FEE METER SERVICE
RE-INSTALL FEE CHARGES
500.00 3,482.00 $ 3,982.00
900.00 8,705.00 $ 9,605.00
1,250.00 17,410.00 $ 18,660.00
1,400.00 27,856.00 $  29,256.00
4,000.00 55,712.00 $ 59,712.00
7,000.00 87,050.00 $  94,050.00
10,000.00 174,100.00 $ 184,100.00
20.00
40.00 plus $25.00 activation fee
60.00 plus $25.00 activation fee
Increase above rates by $10.00 per meter size
25.00
5.00
20.00
50.00
25.00 ($50.00 ea. occurrence thereafter)
20.00  ($10.00 off & $10.00 on)
50.00

CURRENT PROPOSED
Base: Base:
Out of District Out of District
(excludes (excludes
water usage) water usage)
32.25 34.50
80.63 86.25
161.25 172.50
258.00 276.00
516.00 552.00
806.25 862.50
1,612.50 1725.00
2.95 3.35



BULK WATER FEE

BULK WATER will be charged at a rate of $.50 per 100 gallons, with a_minimum charge of $23.00
Any person found taking bulk water without a permit will be charged $50.00 plus water usage.

PLAN REVIEW FEE

Land Partition $20.00/ lot (maximum $400*) + cost of any consulting fees such as engineering, etc.
Fee Includes: Preliminary plan review, first submittal and one review of engineered plans
Resubmittal: May be additional fee for review that includes changes to the engineered plans

* Maximum applies to each phase of a subdivision.
* After two years the developer must resubmit plans and pay the applicable plan fee.

FIRE STANDBY CHARGES

Size of Service Rate/Month Annual Billing
2" 12.50 150.00
4" 25.00 300.00
6" 50.00 600.00
8" 75.00 900.00
10" 100.00 1,200.00
12" 125.00 1,500.00
Fire District Hydrants 2.00 24.00
Inside Property 2.00 24.00

Meters are read on the 10th of each month.

Bills are mailed on the 25th of each month and are for usage up to the 10th of that month,
plus any past due amounts.

Bills are due upon receipt, and delinquent if not paid by the 15" of the month.
On the 16th of the month (or next working day thereafter) a $5 late charge is assessed.

After two months of delinquency, a Letter of Termination is issued. If account is not paid
within 10 days of the letter, a $20 shutoff notice will be delivered. If water is locked off,
a minimum $25 reconnect fee will be charged and account must be paid in full in cash.

Notify the office in advance of your moving. Charges for water will be billed to you
UNTIL you notify us of your change of address.

We accept cash, checks, money orders, all debit/credit cards

ALL RATES, FEES AND CHARGES DISCLOSED HEREIN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
This Schedule of Rates and Fees does not constitute any form of legally-binding contract
between Roberts Creek Water District and its customers, nor does it ensure that the
rates and fees shown herein will necessarily be those in effect at the time
you wish to enact business with Roberts Creek Water District
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